Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

F18 Americas Championship Regatta

<\ 2017 fFF,
Alamitos Bay Yacht Club —“’7 Y | 54 =L

Americas
ALAMITOS DAY AN YACHT CLLS

GLADSTONE'S
ADSTON
PIEOLOGY
THESTUDY OF CULSTOM PIZIA
Results are final as of 17:12 on September 9, 2017
Overall
Sailed: 15, Discards: 2, To count: 13, Entries: 39, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 10 R11 R12 R13 Ri14 R15 Total Nett
Sep 6 Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep
6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9
12:05:00 13:26 14:41 12:05 13:13 14:13 15:15 12:33 15:10 15:56 16:39 12:05 13:02 14:01 14:51
1 B=— 1899 Charles Dalton Sarasota 3.0 2.0 4.0 (9.0) 2.0 5.0 5.0 (9.0) 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 51.0 33.0
Tomeo Tebo Sailng
Squadron
2 = 192 Ken Eric Vancouver Master 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 13.0 1.0 20 1.0 (23.0) (18.0) 3.0 2.0 85.0 44.0
Marshack  Marshack Lake SC
3 == 180 Robbie Gary Chew Red Gear 2.0 4.0 (13.0) 1.0 10.0 3.0 7.0 (40.0 1.0 11.0 3.0 1.0 10.0 1.0 3.0 110.0 57.0
Daniel Racing UFD)
4 = 388 Bill Mandi Mission Mixed 9.0 (19.0) (40.0 4.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 9.0 7.0 1.0 5.0 7.0 127.0 68.0
Hardesty Hardesty Bay YC DNC)
5 = 7 Todd Bryan Sail 7.0 (40.0 (40.0 5.0 3.0 8.0 1.0 10.0 6.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 13.0 152.0 72.0
Riccardi Paine Newport DNC) DNC)
6 B— 1982 Charles Erwan 4.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 4.0 (10.0) 6.0 7.0 4.0 9.0 10.0 6.0 6.0 (40.0 10.0 128.0 78.0
Froeb Griziaux 0OCS)
7 B=— 1959 Steve Matt Morris Mission (16.0) 5.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 (17.0) 14.0 6.0 120 100 5.0 7.0 6.0 112.0 79.0
Stroebel Bay YC
8 = 115 Paul Matthieu Dana Point 6.0 6.0 6.0 11.0 9.0 (16.0) (40.0 8.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 15.0 4.0 155.0 99.0
Galvez Marfaing YC DSQ)
9 B 1958  Scott Miller John Mission Master 5.0 (14.0) (15.0) 100 11.0 130 100 1.0 3.0 10.0 1.0 120 9.0 4.0 11.0 139.0 110.0

Williams Bay YC
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SailNo HelmName CrewName Club

1495

13

1543

315

232

88

007

24

1

211

1808

324

1663

1595

026

Sten
Sorensen

Jeffrey
Newsome

Travis
Vetter

Keenan
Madewell

Steve
Piche

Chris
Tuckfield

James
Orkins

Aaron
McCulley

Nicolas
Kovacevic

Pablo
Gallyas

Eric Witte

Blair
Toland

Maya
Tatych

Robert
Sherman

Brett
Bingham

Sandra
Tartaglino

Michaeil
Risor

Erik
Berzins

Emily
Allina

James
Tucker
McElwaney

Juke Ball
Eric
Brattinga

Pierre
Maudet

Tristin
DeMarzo

Rodrigo
sanchez

Isidora
Urrutia

Annie
Gardner

Aaron
Tsuchiton

Rod
Barman

Kevin
Olenick

Trent
Stewart

Gary Testa

Mission
Bay YC

Alamitos
Bay YC

Mission
Bay YC

St.
Andrews
Bay YC

Austin
Yacht Club

Crescent
Sail YC

Mission
Bay YC

Austin Cats

Lago
Rapel

Lago
Rapel

San Diego
YC

Sail
Newport

Jericho
Sailing
Centre

Mission
Bay YC

Utah
Sailing
Association
New

England
Nacra SA

Division

Rookie

Mixed

Youth

Rookie

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

R1

Sep 6
12:05:00

28.0
TLE

(28.0
DNF)
17.0

28.0
DNF

8.0

12.0
28.0
DNF
13.0
28.0
DNF
25.0
19.0

14.0

23.0

10.0

15.0

28.0
DNF

R2

Sep 6

13:26

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

12.0

21.0
DNF

7.0

1.0

(40.0
DNC)

9.0

(40.0
DNC)

21.0
DNF

10.0

16.0

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

R3
Sep 6

14:41

(40.0
DNC)

7.0

14.0

(40.0
DNC)

5.0

9.0

(40.0
DNC)

8.0

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

1.0

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

(40.0
DNC)

18.0

R4
Sep 7

12:05
7.0

8.0

18.0

13.0

19.0
(28.0)
40.0
ocs
22.0
25.0
15.0
14.0
(35.0
DNF)
16.0

17.0

21.0

(40.0
DNS)

R5

Sep 7

13:13
12.0

14.0

16.0

8.0

18.0

17.0

19.0

21.0

5.0

15.0

13.0

20.0

23.0

25.0

30.0

32.0

R6
Sep 7

14:13
7.0

19.0

(28.0)

6.0

12.0

15.0

14.0

22.0

9.0

21.0

(33.0)

20.0

18.0

27.0

17.0

R7
Sep
7

15:15
8.0

13.0
20.0

9.0

12.0
22.0
24.0
19.0
23.0
16.0
28.0

15.0

14.0

25.0

17.0

R8
Sep 8

12:33
5.0

2.0

22.0

16.0

18.0
(40.0
UFD)
14.0
12.0
11.0
25.0
(40.0

UFD)

27.0
TLE

40.0
UFD
19.0

40.0
UFD

15.0
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R9

Sep 8

15:10
7.0

15.0

9.0

12.0

23.0

19.0

10.0

21.0

26.0

18.0

27.0

20.0

22.0

17.0

13.0

25.0

R10
Sep 8

15:56
8.0

14.0

19.0

16.0

25.0

20.0

17.0

(28.0)

13.0

12.0

23.0

15.0

18.0

29.0

26.0

24.0

R11
Sep 8

16:39
6.0

7.0

(23.0)

14.0

(30.0)

17.0

15.0

18.0

5.0

16.0

27.0

19.0

20.0

26.0

21.0

22.0

R12
Sep 9

12:05
9.0

22.0

18.0

(38.0)

17.0

19.0

8.0

16.0

30.0

(28.0)

21.0

24.0

4.0

26.0

13.0

R13
Sep 9

13:02
7.0

11.0

4.0

20.0

27.0

15.0

13.0

(32.0)

23.0

24.0

28.0

21.0

19.0

25.0

12.0

22.0

R14

Sep 9

14:01
13.0

20.0

8.0

27.0

(29.0)

22.0

18.0

28.0

21.0

12.0

23.0

24.0

14.0

17.0

9.0

16.0

R15
Sep

14:51
8.0

20.0

18.0

12.0

15.0

27.0

5.0

16.0

17.0

9.0

19.0

14.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

28.0

Total

205.0

240.0

246.0

280.0

264.0

283.0

303.0

290.0

312.0

304.0

331.0

321.0

335.0

345.0

353.0

357.0

Nett

125.0

172.0

195.0

202.0

205.0

215.0

223.0

230.0

232.0

236.0

251.0

253.0

255.0

265.0

273.0

277.0
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Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division R1 R2 R3 R4 RS R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 Total Nett
Sep 6 Sep6 Sep6 Sep7 Sep7 Sep7 Sep Sep8 Sep8 Sep8 Sep8 Sep9 Sep9 Sep9 Sep
7 9
12:05:00 13:26 14:41 12:05 13:13 14:13 15:15 12:33 15:10 15:56 16:39 12:05 13:02 14:01 14:51
26 = 750 Ben Luke Northwest 28.0 (40.0 (40.0 120 220 37.0 400 4.0 40.0 7.0 13.0 150 16.0 1.0 37.0 362.0 282.0
Colwell Summers  F18 DNF DNC) DNC) DNF DNC ocCs DNF
27 B= 1609 Matthaeus Marcus CAL Rookie 28.0 21.0 120 200 240 250 21.0 200 16.0 210 28.0 29.0 (30.0) (30.0) 24.0 349.0 289.0
Leitner Leitner Sailing DNF DNF
Club
28 B= 1010 Cherie J Greg Mission Mixed (28.0 21.0 (400 240 260 230 270 270 280 270 240 270 170 10.0 250 374.0 306.0
Sogsti Retkowski  Bay YC DNF) DNF DNC) TLE
29 I+l 7 Mark Jones Kevin Jericho Master 22.0 (40.0 (40.0 260 290 240 260 210 240 220 250 250 26.0 19.0 29.0 398.0 318.0
French Sailing DNC) DNC)
Centre
30 B= 1608 Chuck Alberto Mission 11.0 8.0 19.0 270 (39.0 (40.0 290 230 300 330 290 310 310 250 30.0 4050 326.0
Peinado Serrano Bay YC DNF) DNC)
31 BE= 1977  Jeff Collins Matt Mission 18.0 17.0 (40.0 23.0 270 26.0 (40.0 6.0 290 340 320 200 290 33.0 33.0 407.0 3270
Colloins Bay YC DNC) DNC)
32 Je] 331 Chris Aaron Jericho 20.0 130 10.0 30.0 280 290 300 240 310 30.0 310 320 (34.00 31.0 (37.0 410.0 339.0
Bartlett Butler Sailing DNF)
Centre
33 J+] 21 Nedim Alca John Jericho 21.0 180 170 320 340 310 330 270 (36.00 31.0 350 (37.0) 33.0 32.0 31.0 448.0 375.0
Cunnings  Sailing TLE
Centre
34 B= 1803 lan Joseph Casper 26.0 150 16.0 (40.0 (37.0) 320 31.0 270 320 350 340 340 36.0 37.0 320 464.0 387.0
Bouchier Bouchier Boat Club DNS) TLE
35 B= 5201 David Joseph Mission 28.0 21.0 (40.0 31.0 330 300 340 270 33.0 320 (36.0) 35.0 350 340 350 484.0 408.0
Meacock Markee Bay YC DNF DNF DNC) TLE
36 B= 1883 Daniel Eileen Alamitos Master/Mixed 28.0 21.0 (40.0 (40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 140 140 26.0 26.0 489.0 409.0
DelLave Haubl Bay YC DNF DNF DNC) DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
37 B= 008 Jonathon  Jim Tomes Arizona Rookie 28.0 (40.0 (40.0 330 350 340 37.0 270 340 360 330 330 380 360 340 518.0 438.0
Magick Yacht Club DNF DNC) DNC) TLE TLE
38 BE= 1966 Tyler Caroe Ryan Mission Rookie 24.0 21.0 (40.0 29.0 310 370 18.0 (40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 520.0 440.0
Hellriegel  Bay YC DNF DNC) DNF DNC) DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
39 B= 1936 Dan Tim Kings  Sarasota Rookie/Master 28.0 (40.0 (40.0 350 36.0 350 320 270 350 400 400 36.0 37.0 350 37.0 533.0 453.0
Maxwell Sailng DNF DNC) DNC) RET TLE DNS DNC DNF
Squadron
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Category
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Top Rookie

Top Mixed Couple
Masters Champion

Youth

Prizes

Rank Competitor

1

0o N o g A~ 0N

RN

Formula 18 - USA - 1899 Charles Tomeo & Dalton Tebo
Formula 18 - USA - 192 Ken Marshack & Eric Marshack
Formula 18 - USA - 180 Robbie Daniel & Gary Chew
Formula 18 - USA - 888 Bill Hardesty & Mandi Hardesty
Formula 18 - USA - 7 Todd Riccardi & Bryan Paine
Formula 18 - USA - 1982 Charles Froeb & Erwan Griziaux
Formula 18 - USA - 1959 Steve Stroebel & Matt Morris
Formula 18 - USA - 115 Paul Galvez & Matthieu Marfaing
Formula 18 - USA - 1495 Sten Sorensen & Michaeil Risor
Formula 18 - USA - 888 Bill Hardesty & Mandi Hardesty
Formula 18 - USA - 192 Ken Marshack & Eric Marshack
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Formula 18 - USA - 315 Keenan Madewell & James Tucker McElwaney
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4
=3

a

*

*

]
&
- .

*

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:05:00, Distance: 5.1, Course: 2, Wind dir:

SailNo HelmName

192

180

1899

1982

1958

115

7

232

888

1663

1608

88

24

1808

1595

1959

1543

1977

211

331

21

324

1966

Ken Marshack
Robbie Daniel
Charles Tomeo
Charles Froeb
Scott Miller
Paul Galvez
Todd Riccardi
Steve Piche
Bill Hardesty
Robert Sherman
Chuck Peinado
Chris Tuckfield
Aaron McCulley
Blair Toland
Brett Bingham
Steve Stroebel
Travis Vetter
Jeff Collins
Eric Witte
Chris Bartlett
Nedim Alca
Mark Jones
Maya Tatych

Tyler Caroe

CrewName

Eric Marshack
Gary Chew
Dalton Tebo
Erwan Griziaux

John Williams

Matthieu Marfaing

Bryan Paine
Juke Ball

Mandi Hardesty
Kevin Olenick
Alberto Serrano
Eric Brattinga
Tristin DeMarzo
Aaron Tsuchiton
Trent Stewart
Matt Morris
Emily Allina
Matt Colloins
Annie Gardner
Aaron Butler
John Cunnings
Kevin French
Rod Barman

Ryan Hellriegel

R1 - Sep 6 at 12:05:00

Club Division
Vancouver Lake SC Master
Red Gear Racing
Sarasota Sailng Squadron
Mission Bay YC Master
Dana Point YC

Sail Newport

Austin Yacht Club

Mission Bay YC Mixed
Mission Bay YC Rookie
Mission Bay YC

Crescent Sail YC

Austin Cats

Sail Newport

Utah Sailing Association

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC Mixed
Mission Bay YC

San Diego YC
Jericho Sailing Centre
Jericho Sailing Centre
Jericho Sailing Centre Master
Jericho Sailing Centre Mixed

Mission Bay YC Rookie

Start
12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00
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SW, Ave wind: 17

Finish

12:38:00

12:38:54

12:39:03

12:40:22

12:40:28

12:40:45

12:40:57

12:41:03

12:41:25

12:41:31

12:41:44

12:41:57

12:42:12

12:42:27

12:42:35

12:42:57

12:43:24

12:43:40

12:43:45

12:43:55

12:44:35

12:45:04

12:46:45

12:47:18

Elapsed
0:33:00

0:33:54
0:34:03
0:35:22
0:35:28
0:35:45
0:35:57
0:36:03
0:36:25
0:36:31
0:36:44
0:36:57
0:37:12
0:37:27
0:37:35
0:37:57
0:38:24
0:38:40
0:38:45
0:38:55
0:39:35
0:40:04
0:41:45

0:42:18

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:54

0:01:03

0:02:22

0:02:28

0:02:45

0:02:57

0:03:03

0:03:25

0:03:31

0:03:44

0:03:57

0:04:12

0:04:27

0:04:35

0:04:57

0:05:24

0:05:40

0:05:45

0:05:55

0:06:35

0:07:04

0:08:45

0:09:18

Ave speed Points

9.273 kn

9.027 kn

8.987 kn

8.652 kn

8.628 kn

8.559 kn

8.512 kn

8.488 kn

8.403 kn

8.38 kn

8.33 kn

8.281 kn

8.226 kn

8.171 kn

8.142 kn

8.063 kn

7.969 kn

7.914 kn

7.897 kn

7.863 kn

7.731 kn

7.637 kn

7.329 kn

7.234 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0
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Rank
25

26

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

at

[0 M i R O AR AR P MR R AN O P

SailNo HelmName

8

1803

1495

13

315

007

1

026

750

1609

1010

5201

1883

008

1936

Pablo Gallyas

lan Bouchier

Sten Sorensen
Jeffrey Newsome
Keenan Madewell
James Orkins
Nicolas Kovacevic
Sandra Tartaglino
Ben Colwell
Matthaeus Leitner
Cherie Sogsti
David Meacock
Daniel DelLave
Jonathon Magick

Dan Maxwell

CrewName

Isidora Urrutia
Joseph Bouchier
Michaeil Risor

Erik Berzins

James Tucker McElwaney

Pierre Maudet
Rodrigo sanchez
Gary Testa

Luke Summers
Marcus Leitner

J Greg Retkowski
Joseph Markee
Eileen Haubl

Jim Tomes

Tim Kings

Club
Lago Rapel

Casper Boat Club
Mission Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC

St. Andrews Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Lago Rapel

New England Nacra SA
Northwest F18

CAL Sailing Club
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC

Arizona Yacht Club

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Division Start Finish

Mixed 12:05:00 12:50:52

12:05:00 13:07:40

Rookie

Youth

Rookie

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Master/Mixed

Rookie

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Elapsed BCE
0:45:52 0:12:52 6.672 kn

1:02:40 0:29:40 4.883 kn
TLE
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

Ave speed Points

25.0

26.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0

28.0
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Rank

10

1

12
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15
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Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:26:00, Distance: 5.3, Course: 2, Wind dir:

SailNo HelmName

192

1899

1982

180

1959

115

232

1608

24

21

88

1543

331

1958

1803

1808

1977

21

888

315

1609

1010

5201

Ken Marshack
Charles Tomeo
Charles Froeb
Robbie Daniel
Steve Stroebel
Paul Galvez
Steve Piche
Chuck Peinado
Aaron McCulley
Eric Witte
Chris Tuckfield
Travis Vetter
Chris Bartlett
Scott Miller

lan Bouchier
Blair Toland
Jeff Collins
Nedim Alca

Bill Hardesty

Keenan Madewell

Pablo Gallyas

Matthaeus Leitner

Cherie Sogsti

David Meacock

CrewName

Eric Marshack
Dalton Tebo
Erwan Griziaux
Gary Chew

Matt Morris
Matthieu Marfaing
Juke Ball

Alberto Serrano
Tristin DeMarzo
Annie Gardner
Eric Brattinga
Emily Allina
Aaron Butler
John Williams
Joseph Bouchier
Aaron Tsuchiton
Matt Colloins
John Cunnings
Mandi Hardesty
James Tucker McElwaney
Isidora Urrutia
Marcus Leitner

J Greg Retkowski

Joseph Markee

R2 - Sep 6 at 13:26

Club Division

Vancouver Lake SC Master

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Red Gear Racing
Mission Bay YC
Dana Point YC
Austin Yacht Club
Mission Bay YC
Austin Cats

San Diego YC
Crescent Sail YC
Mission Bay YC Mixed
Jericho Sailing Centre
Mission Bay YC Master
Casper Boat Club
Sail Newport

Mission Bay YC
Jericho Sailing Centre
Mission Bay YC Mixed
St. Andrews Bay YC Youth
Lago Rapel Mixed
CAL Sailing Club Rookie
Mission Bay YC Mixed

Mission Bay YC

Start
13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00

13:26:00
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SW, Ave wind: 18

Finish

14:02:05

14:02:23

14:03:42

14:04:30

14:04:55

14:05:28

14:05:50

14:06:08

14:06:30

14:06:31

14:07:29

14:08:00

14:08:37

14:12:28

14:13:35

14:13:45

14:18:35

14:19:30

14:28:15

Elapsed
0:36:05

0:36:23
0:37:42
0:38:30
0:38:55
0:39:28
0:39:50
0:40:08
0:40:30
0:40:31
0:41:29
0:42:00
0:42:37
0:46:28
0:47:35
0:47:45
0:52:35
0:53:30
1:02:15
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:18

0:01:37

0:02:25

0:02:50

0:03:23

0:03:45

0:04:03

0:04:25

0:04:26

0:05:24

0:05:55

0:06:32

0:10:23

0:11:30

0:11:40

0:16:30

0:17:25

0:26:10

Ave speed Points

8.813 kn

8.74 kn

8.435 kn

8.26 kn

8.171 kn

8.057 kn

7.983 kn

7.924 kn

7.852 kn

7.849 kn

7.666 kn

7.571 kn

7.462 kn

6.844 kn

6.683 kn

6.66 kn

6.048 kn

5.944 kn

5.108 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName

CrewName Club Division Start Finish  Elapsed BCE Ave speed Points
20 B= 1883 Daniel DeLave Eileen Haubl Alamitos Bay YC Master/Mixed DNF 21.0
20 BE= 1966 Tyler Caroe Ryan Hellriegel Mission Bay YC Rookie DNF 21.0

8 van 34

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

z

at

==
&
-

L4

R3 - Sep 6 at 14:41

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:41:00, Distance: 5.3, Course: 2, Wind dir: SW, Ave wind: 19

SailNo HelmName

192

1959

1982

1899

232

115

13

24

88

331

1808

1609

180

1543

1958

1803

21

026

1608

Ken Marshack
Steve Stroebel
Charles Froeb
Charles Tomeo
Steve Piche

Paul Galvez
Jeffrey Newsome
Aaron McCulley
Chris Tuckfield
Chris Bartlett
Blair Toland
Matthaeus Leitner
Robbie Daniel
Travis Vetter
Scott Miller

lan Bouchier
Nedim Alca
Sandra Tartaglino

Chuck Peinado

CrewName

Eric Marshack

Matt Morris

Erwan Griziaux

Dalton Tebo

Juke Ball

Matthieu Marfaing

Erik Berzins
Tristin DeMarzo
Eric Brattinga
Aaron Butler
Aaron Tsuchiton
Marcus Leitner
Gary Chew
Emily Allina
John Williams
Joseph Bouchier
John Cunnings
Gary Testa

Alberto Serrano

Club Division Start
Vancouver Lake SC Master  14:41:00
Mission Bay YC 14:41:00
14:41:00
Sarasota Sailng Squadron 14:41:00
Austin Yacht Club 14:41:00
Dana Point YC 14:41:00
Alamitos Bay YC 14:41:00
Austin Cats 14:41:00
Crescent Sail YC 14:41:00
Jericho Sailing Centre 14:41:00
Sail Newport 14:41:00
CAL Sailing Club Rookie  14:41:00
Red Gear Racing 14:41:00
Mission Bay YC Mixed 14:41:00
Mission Bay YC Master  14:41:00
Casper Boat Club 14:41:00
Jericho Sailing Centre 14:41:00
New England Nacra SA Mixed 14:41:00
Mission Bay YC 14:41:00

Finish

15:17:34

15:18:09

15:18:32

15:19:34

15:19:59

15:20:15

15:20:42

15:20:48

15:21:27

15:21:52

15:22:02

15:22:18

15:22:34

15:22:44

15:27:08

15:28:21

15:30:05

15:31:54

15:39:15

Elapsed

0:36:34

0:37:09

0:37:32

0:38:34

0:38:59

0:39:15

0:39:42

0:39:48

0:40:27

0:40:52

0:41:02

0:41:18

0:41:34

0:41:44

0:46:08

0:47:21

0:49:05

0:50:54

0:58:15

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:35

0:00:58

0:02:00

0:02:25

0:02:41

0:03:08

0:03:14

0:03:53

0:04:18

0:04:28

0:04:44

0:05:00

0:05:10

0:09:34

0:10:47

0:12:31

0:14:20

0:21:41

Ave speed Points

8.696 kn

8.56 kn

8.472 kn

8.245 kn

8.157 kn

8.102 kn

8.01 kn

7.99 kn

7.862 kn

7.781 kn

7.75kn

7.7 kn

7.65 kn

7.62 kn

6.893 kn

6.716 kn

6.479 kn

6.248 kn

5.459 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4
-

a

AR O UM M R R O AR AR O UM UM R

]
¢
-

R4 - Sep 7 at 12:05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:05:00, Distance: 5.3, Course: 3, Wind dir

SailNo HelmName

180

1959

192

888

7

1982

1495

13

1899

1958

115

750

315

211

324

1663

1543

232

1609

1595

24

1977

1010

Robbie Daniel
Steve Stroebel
Ken Marshack
Bill Hardesty
Todd Riccardi
Charles Froeb
Sten Sorensen
Jeffrey Newsome
Charles Tomeo
Scott Miller

Paul Galvez

Ben Colwell
Keenan Madewell
Eric Witte

Pablo Gallyas
Maya Tatych
Robert Sherman
Travis Vetter
Steve Piche
Matthaeus Leitner
Brett Bingham
Aaron McCulley
Jeff Collins

Cherie Sogsti

CrewName

Gary Chew
Matt Morris
Eric Marshack
Mandi Hardesty
Bryan Paine
Erwan Griziaux
Michaeil Risor
Erik Berzins
Dalton Tebo
John Williams
Matthieu Marfaing

Luke Summers

James Tucker McElwaney

Annie Gardner
Isidora Urrutia
Rod Barman
Kevin Olenick
Emily Allina
Juke Ball
Marcus Leitner
Trent Stewart
Tristin DeMarzo
Matt Colloins

J Greg Retkowski

Club
Red Gear Racing

Mission Bay YC
Vancouver Lake SC
Mission Bay YC

Sail Newport

Mission Bay YC

Alamitos Bay YC

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Mission Bay YC

Dana Point YC
Northwest F18

St. Andrews Bay YC
San Diego YC

Lago Rapel

Jericho Sailing Centre
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Austin Yacht Club
CAL Sailing Club
Utah Sailing Association
Austin Cats

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Division

Master

Mixed

Rookie

Master

Youth

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Start
12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

1 220, Ave wind: 11

Finish

12:44:45

12:45:39

12:45:58

12:46:01

12:46:29

12:46:43

12:46:47

12:47:.07

12:47:20

12:47:49

12:48:05

12:48:11

12:48:17

12:48:20

12:48:37

12:48:44

12:48:57

12:49:04

12:49:31

12:49:39

12:49:51

12:49:55

12:49:59

12:50:09

Elapsed
0:39:45

0:40:39
0:40:58
0:41:01
0:41:29
0:41:43
0:41:47
0:42:07
0:42:20
0:42:49
0:43:05
0:43:11
0:43:17
0:43:20
0:43:37
0:43:44
0:43:57
0:44:04
0:44:31
0:44:39
0:44:51
0:44:55
0:44:59

0:45:09

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:54

0:01:13

0:01:16

0:01:44

0:01:58

0:02:02

0:02:22

0:02:35

0:03:04

0:03:20

0:03:26

0:03:32

0:03:35

0:03:52

0:03:59

0:04:12

0:04:19

0:04:46

0:04:54

0:05:06

0:05:10

0:05:14

0:05:24

Ave speed Points

8 kn

7.823 kn

7.762 kn

7.753 kn

7.666 kn

7.623 kn

7.611kn

7.55kn

7.512 kn

7.427 kn

7.381 kn

7.364 kn

7.347 kn

7.338 kn

7.291 kn

7.271 kn

7.235 kn

7.216 kn

7.143 kn

7.122 kn

7.09 kn

7.08 kn

7.069 kn

7.043 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

34

36

36

36

at

= F

-

L4

-

SailNo HelmName

1"

7

1608

88

1966

331

5201

21

008

1808

1936

007

026

1803

Nicolas Kovacevic
Mark Jones
Chuck Peinado
Chris Tuckfield
Tyler Caroe

Chris Bartlett
David Meacock
Nedim Alca
Jonathon Magick
Blair Toland

Dan Maxwell
James Orkins
Sandra Tartaglino

lan Bouchier

CrewName

Rodrigo sanchez
Kevin French
Alberto Serrano
Eric Brattinga
Ryan Hellriegel
Aaron Butler
Joseph Markee
John Cunnings
Jim Tomes
Aaron Tsuchiton
Tim Kings
Pierre Maudet
Gary Testa

Joseph Bouchier

Club
Lago Rapel

Jericho Sailing Centre

Mission Bay YC
Crescent Sail YC

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

Arizona Yacht Club

Sail Newport

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Mission Bay YC

New England Nacra SA

Casper Boat Club

Division

Master

Rookie

Rookie

Rookie/Master

Rookie

Mixed

Start
12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

12:50:19

12:50:22

12:50:29

12:50:30

12:50:41

12:51:11

12:52:24

12:52:47

12:54:17

13:01:01

12:45:25

Elapsed
0:45:19

0:45:22
0:45:29
0:45:30
0:45:41
0:46:11
0:47:24
0:47:47
0:49:17
DNF
RET
ocCs
DNS

DNS

BCE
0:05:34

0:05:37

0:05:44

0:05:45

0:05:56

0:06:26

0:07:39

0:08:02

0:09:32

Ave speed Points

7.017 kn

7.01 kn

6.992 kn

6.989 kn

6.961 kn

6.886 kn

6.709 kn

6.655 kn

6.452 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

35.0

35.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4

at

IR R O AR O AR M AR M AR AR AN AR IR P UM UM AR

*

SailNo
192

1899

7

1982

1

1959

888

315

115

180

1958

1495

211

13

1543

88

232

007

1808

24

750

324

1609

R5 -Sep 7 at 13:13

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:13:00, Distance: 5.3, Course: 3, Wind dir:

HelmName

Ken Marshack

Charles Tomeo

Todd Riccardi

Charles Froeb

Nicolas Kovacevic

Steve Stroebel
Bill Hardesty
Keenan Madewell
Paul Galvez
Robbie Daniel
Scott Miller

Sten Sorensen
Eric Witte

Jeffrey Newsome
Pablo Gallyas
Travis Vetter
Chris Tuckfield
Steve Piche
James Orkins
Blair Toland
Aaron McCulley
Ben Colwell

Maya Tatych

Matthaeus Leitner

CrewName

Eric Marshack
Dalton Tebo
Bryan Paine
Erwan Griziaux
Rodrigo sanchez
Matt Morris

Mandi Hardesty

James Tucker McElwaney

Matthieu Marfaing

Gary Chew
John Williams
Michaeil Risor
Annie Gardner
Erik Berzins
Isidora Urrutia
Emily Allina
Eric Brattinga
Juke Ball

Pierre Maudet
Aaron Tsuchiton
Tristin DeMarzo
Luke Summers
Rod Barman

Marcus Leitner

Club

Vancouver Lake SC

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Sail Newport

Lago Rapel
Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

St. Andrews Bay YC

Dana Point YC
Red Gear Racing
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
San Diego YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Lago Rapel
Mission Bay YC
Crescent Sail YC
Austin Yacht Club
Mission Bay YC
Sail Newport
Austin Cats

Northwest F18

Jericho Sailing Centre

CAL Sailing Club

Division

Master

Mixed

Youth

Master

Rookie

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Rookie

Start
13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

1 225, Ave wind: 13

Finish

13:48:01

13:48:09

13:49:05

13:49:37

13:50:19

13:50:38

13:50:46

13:50:58

13:51:18

13:51:41

13:51:51

13:51:57

13:52:26

13:52:27

13:52:28

13:52:38

13:52:43

13:52:49

13:53:10

13:53:13

13:53:17

13:53:36

13:53:46

13:53:51

Elapsed
0:35:01

0:35:09
0:36:05
0:36:37
0:37:19
0:37:38
0:37:46
0:37:58
0:38:18
0:38:41
0:38:51
0:38:57
0:39:26
0:39:27
0:39:28
0:39:38
0:39:43
0:39:49
0:40:10
0:40:13
0:40:17
0:40:36
0:40:46

0:40:51

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:08

0:01:04

0:01:36

0:02:18

0:02:37

0:02:45

0:02:57

0:03:17

0:03:40

0:03:50

0:03:56

0:04:25

0:04:26

0:04:27

0:04:37

0:04:42

0:04:48

0:05:09

0:05:12

0:05:16

0:05:35

0:05:45

0:05:50

Ave speed Points

9.081 kn

9.047 kn

8.813 kn

8.685 kn

8.522 kn

8.45 kn

8.42 kn

8.376 kn

8.303 kn

8.221 kn

8.185 kn

8.164 kn

8.064 kn

8.061 kn

8.057 kn

8.024 kn

8.007 kn

7.987 kn

7.917 kn

7.907 kn

7.894 kn

7.833 kn

7.8 kn

7.785 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

at

L

L

L

SailNo HelmName

1663

1010

1977

331

7

1595

1966

026

5201

21

008

1936

1803

1608

Robert Sherman
Cherie Sogsti
Jeff Collins

Chris Bartlett
Mark Jones

Brett Bingham
Tyler Caroe
Sandra Tartaglino
David Meacock
Nedim Alca
Jonathon Magick
Dan Maxwell

lan Bouchier

Chuck Peinado

CrewName

Kevin Olenick

J Greg Retkowski
Matt Colloins
Aaron Butler
Kevin French
Trent Stewart
Ryan Hellriegel
Gary Testa
Joseph Markee
John Cunnings
Jim Tomes

Tim Kings
Joseph Bouchier

Alberto Serrano

Club
Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre
Jericho Sailing Centre

Utah Sailing Association

Mission Bay YC

New England Nacra SA

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre
Arizona Yacht Club

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Casper Boat Club

Mission Bay YC

Division

Rookie

Mixed

Master

Rookie

Mixed

Rookie

Start
13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

13:13:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

13:53:57

13:54:31

13:54:38

13:54:50

13:54:52

13:55:18

13:55:27

13:56:22

13:56:28

13:58:08

13:58:38

13:59:59

14:00:23

Elapsed
0:40:57

0:41:31
0:41:38
0:41:50
0:41:52
0:42:18
0:42:27
0:43:22
0:43:28
0:45:08
0:45:38
0:46:59
0:47:23

DNF

BCE
0:05:56

0:06:30

0:06:37

0:06:49

0:06:51

0:07:17

0:07:26

0:08:21

0:08:27

0:10:07

0:10:37

0:11:58

0:12:22

Ave speed Points

7.766 kn

7.66 kn

7.638 kn

7.602 kn

7.596 kn

7.518 kn

7.491 kn

7.333 kn

7.316 kn

7.046 kn

6.969 kn

6.768 kn

6.711 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

37.0

39.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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R6 - Sep 7 at 14:13

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:13:00, Distance: 5.3, Course: 3, Wind dir:

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

1 225, Ave wind: 14
Finish

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start

1 = 192 Ken Marshack Eric Marshack Vancouver Lake SC Master 14:13:00
2 BE= 1959  Steve Stroebel Matt Morris Mission Bay YC 14:13:00
3 = 180 Robbie Daniel Gary Chew Red Gear Racing 14:13:00
4 B= 388 Bill Hardesty Mandi Hardesty Mission Bay YC Mixed 14:13:00
5 B=— 1899 Charles Tomeo Dalton Tebo Sarasota Sailng Squadron 14:13:00
6 == 315 Keenan Madewell James Tucker McElwaney St. Andrews Bay YC Youth 14:13:00
7 B 1495 Sten Sorensen Michaeil Risor Mission Bay YC Rookie 14:13:00
8 = 7 Todd Riccardi Bryan Paine Sail Newport 14:13:00
9 B 11 Nicolas Kovacevic Rodrigo sanchez Lago Rapel 14:13:00
10 BE= 1982 Charles Froeb Erwan Griziaux 14:13:00
1" = 211 Eric Witte Annie Gardner San Diego YC 14:13:00
12 = 232 Steve Piche Juke Ball Austin Yacht Club 14:13:00
13 BE= 1958  Scott Miller John Williams Mission Bay YC Master 14:13:00
14 = 007 James Orkins Pierre Maudet Mission Bay YC Rookie 14:13:00
15 B= 33 Chris Tuckfield Eric Brattinga Crescent Sail YC 14:13:00
16 = 115 Paul Galvez Matthieu Marfaing Dana Point YC 14:13:00
17 == 026 Sandra Tartaglino Gary Testa New England Nacra SA Mixed 14:13:00
18 B 1663 Robert Sherman  Kevin Olenick Mission Bay YC Rookie 14:13:00
19 = 13 Jeffrey Newsome  Erik Berzins Alamitos Bay YC 14:13:00
20 j+] 324 Maya Tatych Rod Barman Jericho Sailing Centre Mixed 14:13:00
21 B 8 Pablo Gallyas Isidora Urrutia Lago Rapel Mixed 14:13:00
22 = 24 Aaron McCulley Tristin DeMarzo Austin Cats 14:13:00
23 B=— 1010 Cherie Sogsti J Greg Retkowski Mission Bay YC Mixed 14:13:00
24 I+l 7 Mark Jones Kevin French Jericho Sailing Centre Master 14:13:00

14:49:10

14:49:39

14:49:48

14:50:41

14:50:54

14:51:09

14:51:25

14:51:26

14:51:38

14:51:53

14:52:28

14:52:42

14:53:02

14:53:17

14:53:36

14:53:51

14:53:55

14:54:08

14:54:18

14:54:29

14:54:36

14:54:42

14:54:53

14:54:58

Elapsed
0:36:10

0:36:39
0:36:48
0:37:41
0:37:54
0:38:09
0:38:25
0:38:26
0:38:38
0:38:53
0:39:28
0:39:42
0:40:02
0:40:17
0:40:36
0:40:51
0:40:55
0:41:08
0:41:18
0:41:29
0:41:36
0:41:42
0:41:53

0:41:58

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:29

0:00:38

0:01:31

0:01:44

0:01:59

0:02:15

0:02:16

0:02:28

0:02:43

0:03:18

0:03:32

0:03:52

0:04:07

0:04:26

0:04:41

0:04:45

0:04:58

0:05:08

0:05:19

0:05:26

0:05:32

0:05:43

0:05:48

Ave speed Points

8.793 kn 1.0
8.677 kn 2.0
8.641 kn 3.0
8.439 kn 4.0
8.391 kn 5.0
8.336 kn 6.0
8.278 kn 7.0
8.274 kn 8.0
8.231kn 9.0

8.178 kn 10.0

8.057 kn 1.0

8.01 kn 12.0

7.943 kn 13.0

7.894 kn 14.0

7.833 kn 15.0

7.785 kn 16.0

7.772 kn 17.0

7.731kn 18.0

7.7kn 19.0

7.666 kn 20.0

7.644 kn 21.0

7.626 kn 22.0

7.593 kn 23.0

7.577 kn 24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start Finish  Elapsed BCE Ave speed Points
25 B= 1609 Matthaeus Leitner Marcus Leitner CAL Sailing Club Rookie 14:13:00 14:55:25 0:42:25 0:06:15 7.497 kn 25.0
26 = 1977 Jeff Collins Matt Colloins Mission Bay YC 14:13:00 14:55:32 0:42:32 0:06:22 7.476 kn 26.0
27 B= 1505 Brett Bingham Trent Stewart Utah Sailing Association 14:13:00 14:55:41 0:42:41 0:06:31 7.45kn 27.0
28 B= 1543  Travis Vetter Emily Allina Mission Bay YC Mixed 14:13:00 14:56:04 0:43:04 0:06:54 7.384 kn 28.0
29 j+] 331 Chris Bartlett Aaron Butler Jericho Sailing Centre 14:13:00 14:56:31 0:43:31 0:07:21 7.308kn  29.0
30 B= 5201 David Meacock Joseph Markee Mission Bay YC 14:13:00 14:57:27 0:44:27 0:08:17 7.154kn  30.0
31 i+l 21 Nedim Alca John Cunnings Jericho Sailing Centre 14:13:00 14:57:53 0:44:53 0:08:43 7.085kn 31.0
32 B= 1803 lan Bouchier Joseph Bouchier Casper Boat Club 14:13:00 14:58:34 0:45:34 0:09:24 6.979 kn 32.0
33 B=— 1808 Blair Toland Aaron Tsuchiton Sail Newport 14:13:00 15:01:01 0:48:01 0:11:51 6.623 kn 33.0
34 == 008 Jonathon Magick  Jim Tomes Arizona Yacht Club Rookie 14:13:00 15:04:33 0:51:33 0:15:23 6.169kn  34.0
35 B=— 1936 Dan Maxwell Tim Kings Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master 14:13:00 15:15:15 1:02:15 0:26:05 5.108 kn 35.0
36 = 750 Ben Colwell Luke Summers Northwest F18 DNF 37.0
36 B= 1966 Tyler Caroe Ryan Hellriegel Mission Bay YC Rookie DNF 37.0

15 van 34 11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4
-

a

=
¢
-

PN e

R7 - Sep 7 at 15:15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:15:00, Distance: 5.3, Course: 3, Wind dir

SailNo HelmName

7

1959

888

192

1899

1982

180

1495

315

1958

232

88

13

1663

324

211

026

1966

1

1543

1609

007

24

Todd Riccardi
Steve Stroebel
Bill Hardesty

Ken Marshack
Charles Tomeo
Charles Froeb
Robbie Daniel
Sten Sorensen
Keenan Madewell
Scott Miller

Steve Piche
Chris Tuckfield
Jeffrey Newsome
Robert Sherman
Maya Tatych

Eric Witte

Sandra Tartaglino
Tyler Caroe
Nicolas Kovacevic
Travis Vetter
Matthaeus Leitner
James Orkins
Pablo Gallyas

Aaron McCulley

CrewName

Bryan Paine
Matt Morris
Mandi Hardesty
Eric Marshack
Dalton Tebo
Erwan Griziaux
Gary Chew

Michaeil Risor

James Tucker McElwaney

John Williams
Juke Ball

Eric Brattinga
Erik Berzins
Kevin Olenick
Rod Barman
Annie Gardner
Gary Testa
Ryan Hellriegel
Rodrigo sanchez
Emily Allina
Marcus Leitner
Pierre Maudet
Isidora Urrutia

Tristin DeMarzo

Club
Sail Newport

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Vancouver Lake SC

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Red Gear Racing

Mission Bay YC

St. Andrews Bay YC

Mission Bay YC
Austin Yacht Club
Crescent Sail YC
Alamitos Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

San Diego YC

New England Nacra SA

Mission Bay YC
Lago Rapel
Mission Bay YC
CAL Sailing Club
Mission Bay YC
Lago Rapel

Austin Cats

Division

Mixed

Master

Rookie

Youth

Master

Rookie

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Rookie

Rookie

Mixed

Start
15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

1 225, Ave wind: 11

Finish

16:00:07

16:00:41

16:00:57

16:01:17

16:01:23

16:01:51

16:03:01

16:04:59

16:05:01

16:06:34

16:07:01

16:07:03

16:07:06

16:07:08

16:07:11

16:07:12

16:07:13

16:08:07

16:08:19

16:08:20

16:08:24

16:09:04

16:09:05

16:09:06

Elapsed
0:45:07

0:45:41
0:45:57
0:46:17
0:46:23
0:46:51
0:48:01
0:49:59
0:50:01
0:51:34
0:52:01
0:52:03
0:52:06
0:52:08
0:52:11
0:52:12
0:52:13
0:53:07
0:53:19
0:53:20
0:53:24
0:54:04
0:54:05

0:54:06

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:34

0:00:50

0:01:10

0:01:16

0:01:44

0:02:54

0:04:52

0:04:54

0:06:27

0:06:54

0:06:56

0:06:59

0:07:01

0:07:04

0:07:05

0:07:06

0:08:00

0:08:12

0:08:13

0:08:17

0:08:57

0:08:58

0:08:59

Ave speed Points

7.048 kn

6.961 kn

6.921 kn

6.871 kn

6.856 kn

6.788 kn

6.623 kn

6.362 kn

6.358 kn

6.167 kn

6.113 kn

6.11 kn

6.104 kn

6.1kn

6.094 kn

6.092 kn

6.09 kn

5.987 kn

5.964 kn

5.963 kn

5.955 kn

5.882 kn

5.88 kn

5.878 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

11-09-17 11:35
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

at

ly

Ld

L4

L

SailNo
1595

7

1010

1808

1608

331

1803

1936

21

5201

008

115

HelmName

Brett Bingham
Mark Jones
Cherie Sogsti
Blair Toland
Chuck Peinado
Chris Bartlett
lan Bouchier
Dan Maxwell
Nedim Alca
David Meacock
Jonathon Magick

Paul Galvez

CrewName

Trent Stewart
Kevin French

J Greg Retkowski
Aaron Tsuchiton
Alberto Serrano
Aaron Butler
Joseph Bouchier
Tim Kings

John Cunnings
Joseph Markee
Jim Tomes

Matthieu Marfaing

Club Division

Utah Sailing Association
Jericho Sailing Centre Master
Mission Bay YC Mixed
Sail Newport

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

Casper Boat Club

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Jericho Sailing Centre
Mission Bay YC
Arizona Yacht Club Rookie

Dana Point YC

Start
15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

15:15:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

16:09:30

16:09:37

16:10:06

16:11:08

16:11:47

16:11:48

16:12:34

16:14:17

16:18:18

16:20:42

16:04:12

Elapsed
0:54:30

0:54:37
0:55:06
0:56:08
0:56:47
0:56:48
0:57:34
0:59:17
1:03:18
1:05:42
TLE

DSQ

BCE
0:09:23

0:09:30

0:09:59

0:11:01

0:11:40

0:11:41

0:12:27

0:14:10

0:18:11

0:20:35

Ave speed Points

5.835 kn

5.822 kn

5.771 kn

5.665 kn

5.6 kn

5.599 kn

5.524 kn

5.364 kn

5.024 kn

4.84 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

37.0

40.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

R8 - Sep 8 at 12:33

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:33:00, Distance: 3.4, Course: 3, Wind dir: 170, Ave wind: 5

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start Finish Elapsed BCE Ave speed Points
1 B= 1958  Scott Miller John Williams Mission Bay YC Master 12:33:00 13:33:24 1:00:24 0:00:00 3.377 kn 1.0
2 = 13 Jeffrey Newsome  Erik Berzins Alamitos Bay YC 12:33:00 13:35:07 1:02:07 0:01:43 3.284 kn 2.0
3 B= 388 Bill Hardesty Mandi Hardesty Mission Bay YC Mixed 12:33:00 13:35:22 1:02:22 0:01:58 3.271 kn 3.0
4 = 750 Ben Colwell Luke Summers Northwest F18 12:33:00 13:36:01 1:03:01 0:02:37 3.237 kn 4.0
5 B 1495 Sten Sorensen Michaeil Risor Mission Bay YC Rookie 12:33:00 13:36:43 1:03:43 0:03:19 3.202 kn 5.0
6 B= 1977  Jeff Collins Matt Colloins Mission Bay YC 12:33:00 13:36:47 1:03:47 0:03:23 3.198 kn 6.0
7 BE= 1982 Charles Froeb Erwan Griziaux 12:33:00 13:37:37 1:04:37 0:04:13 3.157 kn 7.0
8 = 115 Paul Galvez Matthieu Marfaing Dana Point YC 12:33:00 13:38:11 1:05:11  0:04:47 3.13 kn 8.0
9 B= 1899 Charles Tomeo Dalton Tebo Sarasota Sailng Squadron 12:33:00 13:40:08 1:07:08 0:06:44 3.039 kn 9.0
10 == 7 Todd Riccardi Bryan Paine Sail Newport 12:33:00 13:41:36 1:08:36 0:08:12 2.974 kn 10.0
11 B 11 Nicolas Kovacevic Rodrigo sanchez Lago Rapel 12:33:00 13:44:01 1:11:01 0:10:37 2.873 kn 11.0
12 = 24 Aaron McCulley  Tristin DeMarzo Austin Cats 12:33:00 13:44:29 1:11:29 0:11:05 2.854 kn 12.0
13 = 192 Ken Marshack Eric Marshack Vancouver Lake SC Master 12:33:00 13:44:58 1:11:58 0:11:34 2.835kn 13.0
14 = 007 James Orkins Pierre Maudet Mission Bay YC Rookie 12:33:00 13:45:21 1:12:21  0:11:57 2.82kn 14.0
15 = 026 Sandra Tartaglino Gary Testa New England Nacra SA Mixed 12:33:00 13:45:22 1:12:22 0:11:58 2.819 kn 15.0
16 = 315 Keenan Madewell James Tucker McElwaney St. Andrews Bay YC Youth 12:33:00 13:45:37 1:12:37 0:12:13 2.809 kn 16.0
17 = 1059 Steve Stroebel Matt Morris Mission Bay YC 12:33:00 13:46:03 1:13:03 0:12:39 2.793 kn 17.0
18 = 232 Steve Piche Juke Ball Austin Yacht Club 12:33:00 13:48:17 1:15:17 0:14:53 2.71 kn 18.0
19 BE= 1663 Robert Sherman  Kevin Olenick Mission Bay YC Rookie 12:33:00 13:48:57 1:15:57 0:15:33 2.686 kn 19.0
20 BE= 1609 Matthaeus Leitner Marcus Leitner CAL Sailing Club Rookie 12:33:00 13:49:51 1:16:51 0:16:27 2.655 kn 20.0
21 I+l 7 Mark Jones Kevin French Jericho Sailing Centre Master 12:33:00 13:50:58 1:17:58 0:17:34 2.617 kn 21.0
22 BE= 1543  Travis Vetter Emily Allina Mission Bay YC Mixed 12:33:00 13:51:03 1:18:03 0:17:39 2.614 kn 22.0
23 BE= 1608 Chuck Peinado Alberto Serrano Mission Bay YC 12:33:00 13:55:09 1:22:09 0:21:45 2.483 kn 23.0
24 j+] 331 Chris Bartlett Aaron Butler Jericho Sailing Centre 12:33:00 13:59:59 1:26:59 0:26:35 2.345kn  24.0

18 van 34 11-09-17 11:35
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Rank
25

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

33

33

33

33

33

at

hin P

L

]
&
-

SailNo HelmName

8

1808

1010

21

1803

5201

008

1936

180

88

21

324

1595

Pablo Gallyas
Blair Toland
Cherie Sogsti
Nedim Alca

lan Bouchier
David Meacock
Jonathon Magick
Dan Maxwell
Robbie Daniel
Chris Tuckfield
Eric Witte
Maya Tatych

Brett Bingham

CrewName

Isidora Urrutia
Aaron Tsuchiton
J Greg Retkowski
John Cunnings
Joseph Bouchier
Joseph Markee
Jim Tomes

Tim Kings

Gary Chew

Eric Brattinga
Annie Gardner
Rod Barman

Trent Stewart

Club
Lago Rapel

Sail Newport

Mission Bay YC
Jericho Sailing Centre
Casper Boat Club
Mission Bay YC
Arizona Yacht Club
Sarasota Sailng Squadron
Red Gear Racing
Crescent Sail YC

San Diego YC
Jericho Sailing Centre

Utah Sailing Association

Division

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Rookie/Master

Mixed

Start
12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

12:33:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

14:00:57

14:05:46

14:02:47

14:01:23

14:06:26

14:09:58

14:10:40

14:11:12

13:44:13

13:45:56

13:50:50

13:56:43

13:44:27

Elapsed BCE
1:27:57 0:27:33 2.319kn

TLE
TLE
TLE
TLE
TLE
TLE
TLE
UFD
UFD
UFD
UFD

UFD

Ave speed Points

25.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

27.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

R9 - Sep 8 at 15:10

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:10:00, Distance: 3.1, Course: 2, Wind dir: 230, Ave wind: 7

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start Finish Elapsed BCE Ave speed Points
1 = 180 Robbie Daniel Gary Chew Red Gear Racing 15:10:00 15:37:05 0:27:05 0:00:00 6.868 kn 1.0
2 BE= 1899 Charles Tomeo Dalton Tebo Sarasota Sailng Squadron 15:10:00 15:38:20 0:28:20 0:01:15 6.565 kn 2.0
3 BE= 1958  Scott Miller John Williams Mission Bay YC Master 15:10:00 15:38:48 0:28:48 0:01:43 6.458 kn 3.0
4 BE= 1982 Charles Froeb Erwan Griziaux 15:10:00 15:39:06 0:29:06 0:02:01 6.392 kn 4.0
5 = 388 Bill Hardesty Mandi Hardesty Mission Bay YC Mixed 15:10:00 15:39:12 0:29:12 0:02:07 6.37 kn 5.0
6 == 7 Todd Riccardi Bryan Paine Sail Newport 15:10:00 15:39:25 0:29:25 0:02:20 6.323 kn 6.0
7 B 1495 Sten Sorensen Michaeil Risor Mission Bay YC Rookie 15:10:00 15:39:31 0:29:31 0:02:26 6.302 kn 7.0
8 = 115 Paul Galvez Matthieu Marfaing Dana Point YC 15:10:00 15:40:02 0:30:02 0:02:57 6.193 kn 8.0
9 BE= 1543  Travis Vetter Emily Allina Mission Bay YC Mixed 15:10:00 154005 0:30:05 0:03:00 6.183 kn 9.0
10 = 007 James Orkins Pierre Maudet Mission Bay YC Rookie 15:10:00 15:40:09 0:30:09 0:03:04 6.169 kn 10.0
1" = 102 Ken Marshack Eric Marshack Vancouver Lake SC Master 15:10:00 15:40:19 0:30:19 0:03:14 6.135kn 11.0
12 == 315 Keenan Madewell James Tucker McElwaney St. Andrews Bay YC Youth 15:10:00 15:40:20 0:30:20 0:03:15 6.132 kn 12.0
13 BE= 1595  Brett Bingham Trent Stewart Utah Sailing Association 15:10:00 15:40:26 0:30:26 0:03:21 6.112 kn 13.0
14 BE= 1959  Steve Stroebel Matt Morris Mission Bay YC 15:10:00 15:40:45 0:30:45 0:03:40 6.049 kn 14.0
15 = 13 Jeffrey Newsome  Erik Berzins Alamitos Bay YC 15:10:00 15:41:11 0:31:11  0:04:06 5.965 kn 15.0
16 B= 1609 Matthaeus Leitner Marcus Leitner CAL Sailing Club Rookie 15:10:00 15:41:12 0:31:12 0:04:07 5.962 kn 16.0
17 = 1663 Robert Sherman  Kevin Olenick Mission Bay YC Rookie 15:10:00 15:41:13 0:31:13 0:04:08 5.958 kn 17.0
18 B 8 Pablo Gallyas Isidora Urrutia Lago Rapel Mixed 15:10:00 15:41:14 0:31:14 0:04:09 5.955 kn 18.0
19 B= 388 Chris Tuckfield Eric Brattinga Crescent Sail YC 15:10:00 15:41:22 0:31:22 0:04:17 5.93 kn 19.0
20 B= 1808 Blair Toland Aaron Tsuchiton Sail Newport 15:10:00 15:41:29 0:31:29 0:04:24 5.908 kn 20.0
21 = 24 Aaron McCulley Tristin DeMarzo Austin Cats 15:10:00 15:41:41 0:31:41 0:04:36 5.871kn 21.0
22 j+] 324 Maya Tatych Rod Barman Jericho Sailing Centre Mixed 15:10:00 15:41:50 0:31:50 0:04:45 5.843 kn 22.0
23 = 232 Steve Piche Juke Ball Austin Yacht Club 15:10:00 15:42:28 0:32:28 0:05:23 5.729 kn 23.0
24 I+l 7 Mark Jones Kevin French Jericho Sailing Centre Master 15:10:00 15:42:29 0:32:29 0:05:24 5.726kn  24.0
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

at

M inin i e

]
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L4

SailNo HelmName

026

11

21

1010

1977

1608

331

1803

5201

008

1936

21

750

Sandra Tartaglino
Nicolas Kovacevic
Eric Witte

Cherie Sogsti
Jeff Collins
Chuck Peinado
Chris Bartlett

lan Bouchier
David Meacock
Jonathon Magick
Dan Maxwell
Nedim Alca

Ben Colwell

CrewName

Gary Testa
Rodrigo sanchez
Annie Gardner

J Greg Retkowski
Matt Colloins
Alberto Serrano
Aaron Butler
Joseph Bouchier
Joseph Markee
Jim Tomes

Tim Kings

John Cunnings

Luke Summers

Club Division
New England Nacra SA Mixed
Lago Rapel
San Diego YC
Mission Bay YC Mixed
Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

Casper Boat Club

Mission Bay YC

Arizona Yacht Club Rookie

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Jericho Sailing Centre

Northwest F18

Start
15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

15:10:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

15:42:30

15:42:31

15:42:38

15:42:47

15:42:54

15:43:22

154414

15:44:32

154443

15:44:47

15:45:31

15:45:38

15:41:10

Elapsed
0:32:30

0:32:31
0:32:38
0:32:47
0:32:54
0:33:22
0:34:14
0:34:32
0:34:43
0:34:47
0:35:31
0:35:38

OCs

BCE
0:05:25

0:05:26

0:05:33

0:05:42

0:05:49

0:06:17

0:07:09

0:07:27

0:07:38

0:07:42

0:08:26

0:08:33

Ave speed Points

5.723 kn

5.72 kn

5.7 kn

5.674 kn

5.653 kn

5.574 kn

5.433 kn

5.386 kn

5.358 kn

5.347 kn

5.237 kn

5.22 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

40.0

11-09-17 11:35
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17
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SailNo
1899

192

7

888

115

1959

750

1495

1982

1958

180

1

13

1808

315

007

324

1543

88

1609

211

026

R10 - Sep 8 at 15:56

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:56:00, Distance: 3.5, Course: 2, Wind dir:

HelmName

Charles Tomeo
Ken Marshack
Todd Riccardi

Bill Hardesty
Paul Galvez
Steve Stroebel
Ben Colwell

Sten Sorensen
Charles Froeb
Scott Miller
Robbie Daniel
Pablo Gallyas
Nicolas Kovacevic
Jeffrey Newsome
Blair Toland
Keenan Madewell
James Orkins
Maya Tatych
Travis Vetter
Chris Tuckfield
Matthaeus Leitner
Mark Jones

Eric Witte

Sandra Tartaglino

CrewName

Dalton Tebo

Eric Marshack
Bryan Paine
Mandi Hardesty
Matthieu Marfaing
Matt Morris

Luke Summers
Michaeil Risor
Erwan Griziaux
John Williams
Gary Chew
Isidora Urrutia
Rodrigo sanchez
Erik Berzins

Aaron Tsuchiton

James Tucker McElwaney

Pierre Maudet
Rod Barman
Emily Allina
Eric Brattinga
Marcus Leitner
Kevin French
Annie Gardner

Gary Testa

Club

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Vancouver Lake SC
Sail Newport
Mission Bay YC
Dana Point YC
Mission Bay YC
Northwest F18

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Red Gear Racing
Lago Rapel

Lago Rapel

Alamitos Bay YC

Sail Newport

St. Andrews Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Jericho Sailing Centre
Mission Bay YC
Crescent Sail YC
CAL Sailing Club
Jericho Sailing Centre
San Diego YC

New England Nacra SA

Division

Master

Mixed

Rookie

Master

Mixed

Youth

Rookie

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Master

Mixed

Start
15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

: 230, Ave wind: 14

Finish

16:22:41

16:22:55

16:23:15

16:23:28

16:23:29

16:23:41

16:23:49

16:23:52

16:24:08

16:24:29

16:24:40

16:24:47

16:24:56

16:25:08

16:25:12

16:25:39

16:25:43

16:25:50

16:26:03

16:26:04

16:26:21

16:26:27

16:26:33

16:26:43

Elapsed
0:26:41

0:26:55
0:27:15
0:27:28
0:27:29
0:27:41
0:27:49
0:27:52
0:28:08
0:28:29
0:28:40
0:28:47
0:28:56
0:29:08
0:29:12
0:29:39
0:29:43
0:29:50
0:30:03
0:30:04
0:30:21
0:30:27
0:30:33

0:30:43

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:14

0:00:34

0:00:47

0:00:48

0:01:00

0:01:08

0:01:11

0:01:27

0:01:48

0:01:59

0:02:06

0:02:15

0:02:27

0:02:31

0:02:58

0:03:02

0:03:09

0:03:22

0:03:23

0:03:40

0:03:46

0:03:52

0:04:02

Ave speed Points

7.87 kn 1.0
7.802 kn 2.0
7.706 kn 3.0
7.646 kn 4.0
7.641 kn 5.0
7.586 kn 6.0
7.549 kn 7.0
7.536 kn 8.0
7.464 kn 9.0

7.373 kn 10.0

7.326 kn 1.0

7.296 kn 12.0

7.258 kn 13.0

7.208 kn 14.0

7.192 kn 15.0

7.083 kn 16.0

7.067 kn 17.0

7.039 kn 18.0

6.988 kn 19.0

6.984 kn 20.0

6.919 kn 21.0

6.897 kn 22.0

6.874 kn 23.0

6.837 kn 24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

at

IR In (I

L4

]
&
-

SailNo HelmName

232

1595

1010

24

1663

331

21

5201

1608

1977

1803

008

1936

Steve Piche
Brett Bingham
Cherie Sogsti
Aaron McCulley
Robert Sherman
Chris Bartlett
Nedim Alca
David Meacock
Chuck Peinado
Jeff Collins

lan Bouchier
Jonathon Magick

Dan Maxwell

CrewName

Juke Ball

Trent Stewart

J Greg Retkowski
Tristin DeMarzo
Kevin Olenick
Aaron Butler
John Cunnings
Joseph Markee
Alberto Serrano
Matt Colloins
Joseph Bouchier
Jim Tomes

Tim Kings

Club Division

Austin Yacht Club

Utah Sailing Association

Mission Bay YC Mixed
Austin Cats
Mission Bay YC Rookie
Jericho Sailing Centre

Jericho Sailing Centre

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Casper Boat Club

Arizona Yacht Club Rookie

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Start
15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

15:56:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

16:26:44

16:26:45

16:26:53

16:26:54

16:27:07

16:27:39

16:27:40

16:27:41

16:27:42

16:27:43

16:28:41

16:28:46

Elapsed
0:30:44

0:30:45
0:30:53
0:30:54
0:31:07
0:31:39
0:31:40
0:31:41
0:31:42
0:31:43
0:32:41
0:32:46

DNS

BCE
0:04:03

0:04:04

0:04:12

0:04:13

0:04:26

0:04:58

0:04:59

0:05:00

0:05:01

0:05:02

0:06:00

0:06:05

Ave speed Points

6.833 kn

6.829 kn

6.8 kn

6.796 kn

6.749 kn

6.635 kn

6.632 kn

6.628 kn

6.625 kn

6.621 kn

6.425 kn

6.409 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

40.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4

at
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Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 16:39:00, Distance: 3.5, Course: 2, Wind dir: 230, Ave wind: 14

SailNo HelmName

192

1899

180

115

888

1982

1958

1959

750

315

007

88

24

1808

324

1595

026

1543

1010

Ken Marshack
Charles Tomeo
Robbie Daniel
Todd Riccardi
Nicolas Kovacevic
Sten Sorensen
Jeffrey Newsome
Paul Galvez

Bill Hardesty
Charles Froeb
Scott Miller

Steve Stroebel
Ben Colwell
Keenan Madewell
James Orkins
Pablo Gallyas
Chris Tuckfield
Aaron McCulley
Blair Toland

Maya Tatych
Brett Bingham
Sandra Tartaglino
Travis Vetter

Cherie Sogsti

CrewName

Eric Marshack
Dalton Tebo
Gary Chew
Bryan Paine
Rodrigo sanchez
Michaeil Risor
Erik Berzins
Matthieu Marfaing
Mandi Hardesty
Erwan Griziaux
John Williams
Matt Morris

Luke Summers

James Tucker McElwaney

Pierre Maudet
Isidora Urrutia
Eric Brattinga
Tristin DeMarzo
Aaron Tsuchiton
Rod Barman
Trent Stewart
Gary Testa
Emily Allina

J Greg Retkowski

R11 - Sep 8 at 16:39

Club

Vancouver Lake SC

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Red Gear Racing
Sail Newport
Lago Rapel
Mission Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Dana Point YC

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC

Northwest F18

St. Andrews Bay YC

Mission Bay YC
Lago Rapel
Crescent Sail YC
Austin Cats

Sail Newport

Jericho Sailing Centre
Utah Sailing Association

New England Nacra SA

Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Division

Master

Rookie

Mixed

Master

Youth

Rookie

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Start
16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

17:04:47

17:04:57

17:05:01

17:06:04

17:06:30

17:06:35

17:06:37

17:06:39

17:06:50

17:06:51

17:06:53

17:06:59

17:07:02

17:07:07

17:07:14

17:07:20

17:07:23

17:07:37

17:07:44

17:07:56

17:08:30

17:08:34

17:08:45

17:08:51

Elapsed
0:25:47

0:25:57
0:26:01
0:27:04
0:27:30
0:27:35
0:27:37
0:27:39
0:27:50
0:27:51
0:27:53
0:27:59
0:28:02
0:28:07
0:28:14
0:28:20
0:28:23
0:28:37
0:28:44
0:28:56
0:29:30
0:29:34
0:29:45

0:29:51

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:10

0:00:14

0:01:17

0:01:43

0:01:48

0:01:50

0:01:52

0:02:03

0:02:04

0:02:06

0:02:12

0:02:15

0:02:20

0:02:27

0:02:33

0:02:36

0:02:50

0:02:57

0:03:09

0:03:43

0:03:47

0:03:58

0:04:04

Ave speed Points

8.145 kn 1.0
8.092 kn 2.0
8.072 kn 3.0
7.759 kn 4.0
7.636 kn 5.0
7.613 kn 6.0
7.604 kn 7.0
7.595 kn 8.0
7.545 kn 9.0

7.54 kn 10.0

7.531kn 1.0

7.504 kn 12.0

7.491 kn 13.0

7.469 kn 14.0

7.438 kn 15.0

7.412 kn 16.0

7.399 kn 17.0

7.338 kn 18.0

7.309 kn 19.0

7.258 kn 20.0

7.119 kn 21.0

7.103 kn 22.0

7.059 kn 23.0

7.035kn 24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

at

Ld
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SailNo HelmName

7

1663

211

1609

1608

232

331

1977

008

1803

21

5201

Mark Jones
Robert Sherman
Eric Witte
Matthaeus Leitner
Chuck Peinado
Steve Piche
Chris Bartlett
Jeff Collins
Jonathon Magick
lan Bouchier
Nedim Alca

David Meacock

CrewName Club

Kevin French Jericho Sailing Centre

Kevin Olenick Mission Bay YC
Annie Gardner San Diego YC
Marcus Leitner CAL Sailing Club
Alberto Serrano Mission Bay YC
Juke Ball Austin Yacht Club
Aaron Butler Jericho Sailing Centre
Matt Colloins Mission Bay YC
Jim Tomes Arizona Yacht Club
Joseph Bouchier Casper Boat Club
John Cunnings Jericho Sailing Centre

Joseph Markee Mission Bay YC

Division
Master

Rookie

Rookie

Rookie

Start
16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

16:39:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

17:09:03

17:09:24

17:09:37

17:09:44

17:09:47

17:09:50

170952

17:10:37

17:10:56

17:12:06

17:12:08

17:13:19

Elapsed
0:30:03

0:30:24
0:30:37
0:30:44
0:30:47
0:30:50
0:30:52
0:31:37
0:31:56
0:33:06
0:33:08

0:34:19

BCE
0:04:16

0:04:37

0:04:50

0:04:57

0:05:00

0:05:03

0:05:05

0:05:50

0:06:09

0:07:19

0:07:21

0:08:32

Ave speed Points

6.988 kn

6.908 kn

6.859 kn

6.833 kn

6.822 kn

6.811 kn

6.803 kn

6.642 kn

6.576 kn

6.344 kn

6.338 kn

6.119 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

4

at

*

R12 - Sep 9 at 12:05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:05:00, Distance: 3.8, Course: 2, Wind dir

SailNo HelmName

180

1899

7

324

115

1982

888

007

1495

1959

1595

1958

026

1883

750

24

232

1543

88

1977

21

13

192

1808

Robbie Daniel
Charles Tomeo
Todd Riccardi
Maya Tatych
Paul Galvez
Charles Froeb
Bill Hardesty
James Orkins
Sten Sorensen
Steve Stroebel
Brett Bingham
Scott Miller
Sandra Tartaglino
Daniel DeLave
Ben Colwell
Aaron McCulley
Steve Piche
Travis Vetter
Chris Tuckfield
Jeff Collins

Eric Witte
Jeffrey Newsome
Ken Marshack

Blair Toland

CrewName

Gary Chew
Dalton Tebo
Bryan Paine

Rod Barman

Matthieu Marfaing

Erwan Griziaux
Mandi Hardesty
Pierre Maudet
Michaeil Risor
Matt Morris
Trent Stewart
John Williams
Gary Testa
Eileen Haubl
Luke Summers
Tristin DeMarzo
Juke Ball

Emily Allina
Eric Brattinga
Matt Colloins
Annie Gardner
Erik Berzins
Eric Marshack

Aaron Tsuchiton

Club
Red Gear Racing

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Sail Newport

Jericho Sailing Centre

Dana Point YC

Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Utah Sailing Association

Mission Bay YC

New England Nacra SA

Alamitos Bay YC
Northwest F18
Austin Cats
Austin Yacht Club
Mission Bay YC
Crescent Sail YC
Mission Bay YC
San Diego YC

Alamitos Bay YC

Vancouver Lake SC

Sail Newport

Division

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Rookie

Master

Mixed

Master/Mixed

Mixed

Master

Start
12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

12:05:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

: 215, Ave wind: 7

Finish

12:39:44

12:39:55

12:40:17

12:40:32

12:40:46

12:40:52

12:40:56

12:41:06

12:41:14

12:41:24

12:41:31

12:42:06

12:42:14

12:42:17

12:42:26

12:42:31

12:42:37

12:42:42

12:42:47

12:42:53

12:42:58

12:43:05

12:43:11

12:43:20

Elapsed
0:34:44

0:34:55
0:35:17
0:35:32
0:35:46
0:35:52
0:35:56
0:36:06
0:36:14
0:36:24
0:36:31
0:37:06
0:37:14
0:37:17
0:37:26
0:37:31
0:37:37
0:37:42
0:37:47
0:37:53
0:37:58
0:38:05
0:38:11

0:38:20

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:11

0:00:33

0:00:48

0:01:02

0:01:08

0:01:12

0:01:22

0:01:30

0:01:40

0:01:47

0:02:22

0:02:30

0:02:33

0:02:42

0:02:47

0:02:53

0:02:58

0:03:03

0:03:09

0:03:14

0:03:21

0:03:27

0:03:36

Ave speed Points

6.564 kn

6.53 kn

6.462 kn

6.417 kn

6.375 kn

6.357 kn

6.345 kn

6.316 kn

6.293 kn

6.264 kn

6.244 kn

6.146 kn

6.124 kn

6.115 kn

6.091 kn

6.077 kn

6.061 kn

6.048 kn

6.034 kn

6.018 kn

6.005 kn

5.987 kn

5.971 kn

5.948 kn

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

1.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start Finish  Elapsed BCE Ave speed Points
25 I+l 7 Mark Jones Kevin French Jericho Sailing Centre Master 12:05:00 12:43:28 0:38:28 0:03:44 5927kn  25.0
26 B= 1663 Robert Sherman  Kevin Olenick Mission Bay YC Rookie 12:05:00 12:43:35 0:38:35 0:03:51 5.909 kn 26.0
27 B= 1010 Cherie Sogsti J Greg Retkowski Mission Bay YC Mixed 12:05:00 12:43:42 0:38:42 0:03:58 5.891 kn 27.0
28 B 8 Pablo Gallyas Isidora Urrutia Lago Rapel Mixed 12:05:00 12:43:46 0:38:46 0:04:02 5.881 kn 28.0
29 B— 1609 Matthaeus Leitner Marcus Leitner CAL Sailing Club Rookie 12:05:00 12:43:52 0:38:52 0:04:08 5.866 kn 29.0
30 B 11 Nicolas Kovacevic Rodrigo sanchez Lago Rapel 12:05:00 12:43:57 0:38:57 0:04:13 5.854 kn 30.0
31 BE= 1608 Chuck Peinado Alberto Serrano Mission Bay YC 12:05:00 12:44:29 0:39:29 0:04:45 5.775kn 31.0
32 J+] 331 Chris Bartlett Aaron Butler Jericho Sailing Centre 12:05:00 12:44:46 0:39:46 0:05:02 5.733kn  32.0
33 = 008 Jonathon Magick Jim Tomes Arizona Yacht Club Rookie 12:05:00 12:45:02 0:40:02 0:05:18 5.695 kn 33.0
34 B=— 1803 lan Bouchier Joseph Bouchier Casper Boat Club 12:05:00 12:45:23 0:40:23 0:05:39 5.646 kn 34.0
35 = 5201 David Meacock Joseph Markee Mission Bay YC 12:05:00 124547 0:40:47 0:06:03 5.591 kn 35.0
36 B= 1936  Dan Maxwell Tim Kings Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master 12:05:00 12:47:01 0:42:01 0:07:17 5.426 kn 36.0
37 i+l 21 Nedim Alca John Cunnings Jericho Sailing Centre 12:05:00 12:47:03 0:42:03 0:07:19 5.422 kn 37.0
38 B= 315 Keenan Madewell James Tucker McElwaney St. Andrews Bay YC Youth 12:05:00 12:52:36 0:47:36 0:12:52 4.79 kn 38.0

27 van 34 11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017

28 van 34

R13 - Sep 9 at 13:02

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:02:00, Distance: 3.8, Course: 2, Wind dir

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

: 225, Ave wind: 9

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start

1 = 388 Bill Hardesty Mandi Hardesty Mission Bay YC Mixed 13:02:00
2 BE= 1899 Charles Tomeo Dalton Tebo Sarasota Sailng Squadron 13:02:00
3 = 7 Todd Riccardi Bryan Paine Sail Newport 13:02:00
4 BE= 1543  Travis Vetter Emily Allina Mission Bay YC Mixed 13:02:00
5 B 1959 Steve Stroebel Matt Morris Mission Bay YC 13:02:00
6 BE= 1982  Charles Froeb Erwan Griziaux 13:02:00
7 B 1495 Sten Sorensen Michaeil Risor Mission Bay YC Rookie 13:02:00
8 = 115 Paul Galvez Matthieu Marfaing Dana Point YC 13:02:00
9 BE= 1958  Scott Miller John Williams Mission Bay YC Master 13:02:00
10 = 180 Robbie Daniel Gary Chew Red Gear Racing 13:02:00
11 = 13 Jeffrey Newsome  Erik Berzins Alamitos Bay YC 13:02:00
12 B 1595 Brett Bingham Trent Stewart Utah Sailing Association 13:02:00
13 = 007 James Orkins Pierre Maudet Mission Bay YC Rookie 13:02:00
14 B 1883  Daniel DelLave Eileen Haubl Alamitos Bay YC Master/Mixed  13:02:00
15 B= 33 Chris Tuckfield Eric Brattinga Crescent Sail YC 13:02:00
16 B= 750 Ben Colwell Luke Summers Northwest F18 13:02:00
17 B=— 1010 Cherie Sogsti J Greg Retkowski Mission Bay YC Mixed 13:02:00
18 = 192 Ken Marshack Eric Marshack Vancouver Lake SC Master 13:02:00
19 j+] 324 Maya Tatych Rod Barman Jericho Sailing Centre Mixed 13:02:00
20 BE= 315 Keenan Madewell James Tucker McElwaney St. Andrews Bay YC Youth 13:02:00
21 B= 1808 Blair Toland Aaron Tsuchiton Sail Newport 13:02:00
22 = 026 Sandra Tartaglino Gary Testa New England Nacra SA Mixed 13:02:00
23 B 11 Nicolas Kovacevic Rodrigo sanchez Lago Rapel 13:02:00
24 B 8 Pablo Gallyas Isidora Urrutia Lago Rapel Mixed 13:02:00

Finish

13:38:30

13:38:43

13:39:06

13:39:43

13:39:59

13:40:18

13:40:23

13:40:28

13:40:32

13:40:59

13:41:21

13:41:26

13:42:04

13:42:05

13:42:13

13:42:48

13:42:56

13:43:11

13:43:15

13:43:22

13:43:29

13:43:42

13:43:46

13:43:53

Elapsed
0:36:30

0:36:43
0:37:06
0:37:43
0:37:59
0:38:18
0:38:23
0:38:28
0:38:32
0:38:59
0:39:21
0:39:26
0:40:04
0:40:05
0:40:13
0:40:48
0:40:56
0:41:11
0:41:15
0:41:22
0:41:29
0:41:42
0:41:46

0:41:53

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:13

0:00:36

0:01:13

0:01:29

0:01:48

0:01:53

0:01:58

0:02:02

0:02:29

0:02:51

0:02:56

0:03:34

0:03:35

0:03:43

0:04:18

0:04:26

0:04:41

0:04:45

0:04:52

0:04:59

0:05:12

0:05:16

0:05:23

Ave speed Points

6.247 kn 1.0
6.21 kn 2.0
6.146 kn 3.0
6.045 kn 4.0
6.003 kn 5.0
5.953 kn 6.0
5.94 kn 7.0
5.927 kn 8.0
5.917 kn 9.0

5.849 kn 10.0

5.794 kn 1.0

5.782 kn 12.0

5.691 kn 13.0

5.688 kn 14.0

5.669 kn 15.0

5.588 kn 16.0

5.57 kn 17.0

5.536 kn 18.0

5.527 kn 19.0

5.512 kn 20.0

5.496 kn 21.0

5.468 kn 22.0

5.459 kn 23.0

5.444 kn 24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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SailNo HelmName

1663

7

232

21

1977

1609

1608

24

21

331

5201

1803

1936

008

Robert Sherman

Mark Jones

Steve Piche

Eric Witte

Jeff Collins

Matthaeus Leitner

Chuck Peinado
Aaron McCulley
Nedim Alca
Chris Bartlett
David Meacock
lan Bouchier
Dan Maxwell

Jonathon Magick

CrewName

Kevin Olenick
Kevin French
Juke Ball

Annie Gardner
Matt Colloins
Marcus Leitner
Alberto Serrano
Tristin DeMarzo
John Cunnings
Aaron Butler
Joseph Markee
Joseph Bouchier
Tim Kings

Jim Tomes

Club
Mission Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

Austin Yacht Club
San Diego YC
Mission Bay YC
CAL Sailing Club
Mission Bay YC

Austin Cats

Jericho Sailing Centre

Jericho Sailing Centre

Mission Bay YC

Casper Boat Club

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Arizona Yacht Club

Division
Rookie

Master

Rookie

Rookie

Start
13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

13:02:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

13:44:11

13:44:23

13:44:24

13:44:26

13:44:35

13:45:10

13:45:26

13:45:48

13:46:07

13:47:03

13:47:24

13:47:55

13:48:03

13:48:59

Elapsed
0:42:11

0:42:23
0:42:24
0:42:26
0:42:35
0:43:10
0:43:26
0:43:48
0:44:07
0:45:03
0:45:24
0:45:55
0:46:03

0:46:59

BCE
0:05:41

0:05:53

0:05:54

0:05:56

0:06:05

0:06:40

0:06:56

0:07:18

0:07:37

0:08:33

0:08:54

0:09:25

0:09:33

0:10:29

Ave speed Points

5.405 kn

5.379 kn

5.377 kn

5.373 kn

5.354 kn

5.282 kn

5.249 kn

5.205 kn

5.168 kn

5.061 kn

5.022 kn

4.966 kn

4.951 kn

4.853 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

37.0

38.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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20
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22
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24
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R14 - Sep 9 at 14:01

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:01:00, Distance: 3.8, Course: 2, Wind dir:

SailNo HelmName

180

1899

192

1958

888

7

1959

1543

1595

1010

750

1495

324

115

026

1663

007

13

11

88

211

1808

Robbie Daniel
Charles Tomeo
Ken Marshack
Scott Miller

Bill Hardesty
Todd Riccardi
Steve Stroebel
Travis Vetter
Brett Bingham
Cherie Sogsti
Ben Colwell
Pablo Gallyas
Sten Sorensen
Maya Tatych
Paul Galvez
Sandra Tartaglino
Robert Sherman
James Orkins
Mark Jones
Jeffrey Newsome
Nicolas Kovacevic
Chris Tuckfield
Eric Witte

Blair Toland

CrewName

Gary Chew
Dalton Tebo

Eric Marshack
John Williams
Mandi Hardesty
Bryan Paine
Matt Morris
Emily Allina
Trent Stewart

J Greg Retkowski
Luke Summers
Isidora Urrutia
Michaeil Risor
Rod Barman
Matthieu Marfaing
Gary Testa
Kevin Olenick
Pierre Maudet
Kevin French
Erik Berzins
Rodrigo sanchez
Eric Brattinga
Annie Gardner

Aaron Tsuchiton

Club
Red Gear Racing

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Vancouver Lake SC
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC

Sail Newport

Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC

Utah Sailing Association
Mission Bay YC
Northwest F18

Lago Rapel

Mission Bay YC
Jericho Sailing Centre
Dana Point YC

New England Nacra SA
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Jericho Sailing Centre
Alamitos Bay YC
Lago Rapel

Crescent Sail YC

San Diego YC

Sail Newport

Division

Master

Master

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Rookie

Master

Start
14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

1 220, Ave wind: 10

Finish

14:32:04

14:32:06

14:32:28

14:32:35

14:32:57

14:33:08

14:33:11

14:33:25

14:33:32

14:33:40

14:33:59

14:34:16

14:34:32

14:34:55

14:35:00

14:35:05

14:35:17

14:35:22

14:35:32

14:35:47

14:35:50

14:35:52

14:35:58

14:36:03

Elapsed
0:31:04

0:31:06
0:31:28
0:31:35
0:31:57
0:32:08
0:32:11
0:32:25
0:32:32
0:32:40
0:32:59
0:33:16
0:33:32
0:33:55
0:34:00
0:34:05
0:34:17
0:34:22
0:34:32
0:34:47
0:34:50
0:34:52
0:34:58

0:35:03

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:02

0:00:24

0:00:31

0:00:53

0:01:04

0:01:07

0:01:21

0:01:28

0:01:36

0:01:55

0:02:12

0:02:28

0:02:51

0:02:56

0:03:01

0:03:13

0:03:18

0:03:28

0:03:43

0:03:46

0:03:48

0:03:54

0:03:59

Ave speed Points

7.339 kn 1.0
7.331kn 2.0
7.246 kn 3.0
7.219kn 4.0
7.136 kn 5.0
7.095 kn 6.0
7.084 kn 7.0
7.033 kn 8.0
7.008 kn 9.0

6.98 kn 10.0

6.913 kn 1.0

6.854 kn 12.0

6.799 kn 13.0

6.722 kn 14.0

6.706 kn 15.0

6.689 kn 16.0

6.65 kn 17.0

6.634 kn 18.0

6.602 kn 19.0

6.555 kn 20.0

6.545 kn 21.0

6.539 kn 22.0

6.52 kn 23.0

6.505 kn 24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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SailNo HelmName

1608

1883

315

24

232

1609

331

21

1977

5201

1936

008

1803

1982

Chuck Peinado
Daniel DeLave
Keenan Madewell
Aaron McCulley
Steve Piche
Matthaeus Leitner
Chris Bartlett
Nedim Alca

Jeff Collins

David Meacock
Dan Maxwell
Jonathon Magick
lan Bouchier

Charles Froeb

CrewName

Alberto Serrano

Eileen Haubl

James Tucker McElwaney

Tristin DeMarzo
Juke Ball
Marcus Leitner
Aaron Butler
John Cunnings
Matt Colloins
Joseph Markee
Tim Kings

Jim Tomes
Joseph Bouchier

Erwan Griziaux

Club
Mission Bay YC

Alamitos Bay YC

St. Andrews Bay YC
Austin Cats

Austin Yacht Club
CAL Sailing Club
Jericho Sailing Centre
Jericho Sailing Centre
Mission Bay YC

Mission Bay YC

Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master

Arizona Yacht Club

Casper Boat Club

Division

Master/Mixed

Youth

Rookie

Rookie

Start
14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

14:01:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Finish

14:36:23

14:36:48

14:36:50

14:36:51

14:36:53

14:36:55

14:36:56

14:37:05

14:37:10

14:38:18

14:38:54

14:40:06

14:40:08

14:33:03

Elapsed
0:35:23

0:35:48
0:35:50
0:35:51
0:35:53
0:35:55
0:35:56
0:36:05
0:36:10
0:37:18
0:37:54
0:39:06
0:39:08

OCs

BCE
0:04:19

0:04:44

0:04:46

0:04:47

0:04:49

0:04:51

0:04:52

0:05:01

0:05:06

0:06:14

0:06:50

0:08:02

0:08:04

Ave speed Points

6.444 kn

6.369 kn

6.363 kn

6.36 kn

6.354 kn

6.348 kn

6.345 kn

6.319 kn

6.304 kn

6.113 kn

6.016 kn

5.831 kn

5.826 kn

25.0

26.0

27.0

28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

37.0

40.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017
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Rank

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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SailNo
1899

192

180

115

007

1959

888

1495

8

1982

1958

315

1808

232

24

1

1543

211

13

324

1663

1595

1609

R15 - Sep 9 at 14:51

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:51:00, Distance: 4.6, Course: 2, Wind dir:

HelmName

Charles Tomeo
Ken Marshack
Robbie Daniel
Paul Galvez
James Orkins
Steve Stroebel
Bill Hardesty
Sten Sorensen
Pablo Gallyas
Charles Froeb
Scott Miller
Keenan Madewell
Todd Riccardi
Blair Toland
Steve Piche
Aaron McCulley
Nicolas Kovacevic
Travis Vetter

Eric Witte

Jeffrey Newsome
Maya Tatych
Robert Sherman
Brett Bingham

Matthaeus Leitner

CrewName

Dalton Tebo

Eric Marshack
Gary Chew
Matthieu Marfaing
Pierre Maudet
Matt Morris
Mandi Hardesty
Michaeil Risor
Isidora Urrutia
Erwan Griziaux

John Williams

James Tucker McElwaney

Bryan Paine
Aaron Tsuchiton
Juke Ball

Tristin DeMarzo
Rodrigo sanchez
Emily Allina
Annie Gardner
Erik Berzins
Rod Barman
Kevin Olenick
Trent Stewart

Marcus Leitner

Club

Sarasota Sailng Squadron

Vancouver Lake SC
Red Gear Racing
Dana Point YC
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Mission Bay YC

Lago Rapel

Mission Bay YC

St. Andrews Bay YC
Sail Newport

Sail Newport

Austin Yacht Club
Austin Cats

Lago Rapel

Mission Bay YC
San Diego YC

Alamitos Bay YC

Jericho Sailing Centre

Mission Bay YC

Utah Sailing Association

CAL Sailing Club

Division

Master

Rookie

Mixed

Rookie

Mixed

Master

Youth

Mixed

Mixed

Rookie

Rookie

Start
14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

14:51:00

https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

: 240, Ave wind: 13

Finish

15:25:51

15:26:33

15:26:36

15:27:06

15:27:10

15:27:14

15:27:19

15:27:29

15:27:37

15:27:40

15:27:50

15:28:04

15:28:17

15:28:29

15:28:45

15:29:05

15:29:10

15:29:17

15:29:35

15:29:40

15:29:45

15:29:53

15:29:57

15:29:59

Elapsed
0:34:51

0:35:33
0:35:36
0:36:06
0:36:10
0:36:14
0:36:19
0:36:29
0:36:37
0:36:40
0:36:50
0:37:04
0:37:17
0:37:29
0:37:45
0:38:05
0:38:10
0:38:17
0:38:35
0:38:40
0:38:45
0:38:53
0:38:57

0:38:59

BCE
0:00:00

0:00:42

0:00:45

0:01:15

0:01:19

0:01:23

0:01:28

0:01:38

0:01:46

0:01:49

0:01:59

0:02:13

0:02:26

0:02:38

0:02:54

0:03:14

0:03:19

0:03:26

0:03:44

0:03:49

0:03:54

0:04:02

0:04:06

0:04:08

Ave speed Points

7.92 kn 1.0
7.764 kn 2.0
7.753 kn 3.0
7.645 kn 4.0
7.631kn 5.0
7.617 kn 6.0
7.6 kn 7.0
7.565 kn 8.0
7.538 kn 9.0

7.527 kn 10.0

7.493 kn 1.0

7.446 kn 12.0

7.403 kn 13.0

7.363 kn 14.0

7.311kn 15.0

7.247 kn 16.0

7.231kn 17.0

7.209 kn 18.0

7.153 kn 19.0

7.138 kn 20.0

7.123 kn 21.0

7.098 kn 22.0

7.086 kn 23.0

7.08 kn 24.0

11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Rank Nat SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Division Start Finish  Elapsed BCE Ave speed Points
25 B= 1010 Cherie Sogsti J Greg Retkowski Mission Bay YC Mixed 14:51:00 15:30:22 0:39:22 0:04:31 7.011 kn 25.0
26 B= 1883 Daniel DeLave Eileen Haubl Alamitos Bay YC Master/Mixed 14:51:00 15:30:33 0:39:33 0:04:42 6.979 kn 26.0
27 = 33 Chris Tuckfield Eric Brattinga Crescent Sail YC 14:51:00 15:30:40 0:39:40 0:04:49 6.958 kn 27.0
28 == 026 Sandra Tartaglino Gary Testa New England Nacra SA Mixed 14:51:00 15:31:05 0:40:05 0:05:14 6.886 kn 28.0
29 i+l 7 Mark Jones Kevin French Jericho Sailing Centre Master 14:51:00 15:31:16 0:40:16 0:05:25 6.854kn  29.0
30 B= 1608 Chuck Peinado Alberto Serrano Mission Bay YC 14:51:00 15:31:56 0:40:56 0:06:05 6.743kn  30.0
31 i+l 21 Nedim Alca John Cunnings Jericho Sailing Centre 14:51:00 15:31:58 0:40:58 0:06:07 6.737 kn 31.0
32 B= 1803 lan Bouchier Joseph Bouchier Casper Boat Club 14:51:00 15:32:09 0:41:09 0:06:18 6.707 kn 32.0
33 = 1977  Jeff Collins Matt Colloins Mission Bay YC 14:51:00 15:32:57 0:41:57 0:07:06 6.579 kn 33.0
34 == 008 Jonathon Magick  Jim Tomes Arizona Yacht Club Rookie 14:51:00 15:33:27 0:42:27 0:07:36 6.502kn  34.0
35 = 5201 David Meacock Joseph Markee Mission Bay YC 14:51:00 15:34:03 0:43:03 0:08:12 6.411 kn 35.0
36 = 750 Ben Colwell Luke Summers Northwest F18 DNF 37.0
36 J+] 331 Chris Bartlett Aaron Butler Jericho Sailing Centre DNF 37.0
36 B= 1936  Dan Maxwell Tim Kings Sarasota Sailng Squadron Rookie/Master DNF 37.0

33 van 34 11-09-17 11:35



Sailwave results for F18 Americas Championship Regatta at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2017 https://www.sailwave.com/results’ ABYC_2017_F18_Americas.htm

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points
DNC Did not come to the starting area 40
DNF  Started but did not finish Varies
DNS Came to the start area but did not start 40
DSQ Disqualification 40
OCS On course side at start or broke rule 30.1 40
RET Retired 35
TLE Started but did not finish Varies

UFD U flag disqualification under rule 30.3 40

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4
www.abyc.org www.sailwave.com https://abyc.org/regattas/f-18-american-champ-regatta
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